Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                           Administrative Correction - Proj. No. 003           

Wheelabrator Ridge Energy Inc.                                               

FINAL Permit No.:  1050216-001-AV
Ridge Generating Station








Facility ID No.:  1050216

This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    

-001

Boiler





Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-001
VE
Wood, yard waste,
N/A
10% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-212.400, F.A.C., 

AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A
III. A.4.



tires, gas










SO2

8,760
65.0 lbs/hr and 284.7 TPY
65.0
284.7
65.0
284.7
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



 NOx

8,760
90.0 lbs/hr and 394.2 TPY
90.0
394.2
90.0
394.2
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



CO

8,760
200.0 lbs/hr and 876.0 TPY
200.0
876.0
200.0
876.0
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



VOC

8,760
22.1 lbs/hr and 96.8 TPY
22.1
96.8
22.1
96.8
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



HCl

8,760
5.0 lbs/hr and 21.9 TPY
5.0
21.9
5.0
21.9
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



Mercury (Hg)

8,760
0.022 lbs/hr and 0.096 TPY
0.022
0.096
0.022
0.096
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



Lead (Pb)

8,760
0.25 lbs/hr and 1.1 TPY
0.25
1.1
0.25
1.1
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



Beryllium (Be)

8,760
0.0063 lbs/hr and 0.028 TPY
0.0063
0.028
0.0063
0.028
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A



PM/PM10

8,760
0.0080 gr/SCF (corrected to


12.6
55.2
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. A.4.





7% O2)




AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A


Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 




             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established By Applicant

Table 1-1, Summary of Air Pollutant Standards and Terms                    Administrative Correction - Proj. No. 003            
Wheelabrator Ridge Energy Inc.                                              
   FINAL Permit No.:  1050216-001-AV

Ridge Generating Station                                                                  Facility ID No.:  1050216
This table summarizes information for convenience purposes only.  This table does not supersede any of the terms

or conditions of this permit.

E.U. ID No.    Brief Description                    

-002 003
Lime Silo

-003

Ash Handling System

-004

Fuel Building




Allowable Emissions


Equivalent
Emissions*
Regulatory
See Permit

E.U. ID No.
Pollutant Name
Fuel(s)
Hours/Yr
Standard(s)
lbs./hour
TPY
lbs./hour
TPY
Citation(s)
Condition(s)

-002 003
VE

N/A
10% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-212.400, F.A.C., 
III. B.2.










AC53-206244/PSD-FL-183A














-003
VE

N/A
Facility-wide 20% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-296.320(4)(b)1.&4., F.A.C., 
II. 3.













-004
VE

N/A
Facility-wide 20% opacity
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
62-296.320(4)(b)1.&4., F.A.C., 
II. 3.

































































































Notes:  *The "Equivalent Emissions" listed are for informational  purposes only. 




             N/A:  Not Applicable          EBA:  Established By Applicant
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